McKinney Transfer Device Solutions
Architectural
Door Accessories
Tr
an
sf
er
 D

 Can be used in conjunction with MM option on most full mortise hinges.
QC10 x MM and QC12 x MM not recommended for wood or solid core doors
How to Order String
4½X4½ TA2714 26D QC12
3- Knuckle 5- Knuckle
TA314 TA2314
TA714  TA2714
TA386 T4A3386
TA786 T4A3786
 TA2895
T4A3395
T4A3795
Pigtail
assembly
Male
connector
Female
connector
Back of 12 wire hinge shown
Options:
Code Description
QC2A 1 circuit
QC2 1 circuit
QC4 2 circuits
QC6 3 circuits
QC8 4 circuits
QC10 5 circuits
QC12 6 circuits
Most hinges including this Swing
Clear Hinge can be electrically
modified. Call 1-800-346-7707 for
more information.
A wide selection of hinges can be electrically modified
including:
Tr
an
sf
er
 D
ev
ic
e
So
lu
ti
o
n
s
6
800-810-WIRE (9473)  | www.assaabloydooraccessories.us
Check the web site for the up-to-date catalog
Copyright © 2009-2018, ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. is prohibited.
No. Size Hinge Type Base Material Gauge Weight Finish Connector Options
MPB79 41/2" x 4" Bearing Steel .134 STD 26D CC4, CC8
MPB79 41/2" x 4" Bearing Steel .134 STD 26D QC4, QC8, QC12
MPB79 41/2" x 41/2" Bearing Steel .134 STD 26D CC4, CC8
MPB79 41/2" x 41/2" Bearing Steel .134 STD 26D QC4, QC8, QC12
MPB68 41/2" x 41/2" Bearing Steel .180 HVY 26D CC4, CC8
MPB68 41/2" x 41/2" Bearing Steel .180 HVY 26D QC4, QC8, QC12
  MacPro Electric Hinges are easy to install with ElectroLynx® Quick
Connect (QC) or Concealed Circuit (CC) connection options
 Once installed, the wires are concealed to increase security and prevent
tampering
Available in standard and heavy weight
 Brass eyelets on the portal holes prevent chafing, giving the hinge an
extended service life
UL Listed
Concealed Circuit (CC) is available as CC4 or CC8
 ElectroLynx® Quick Connect (QC) is available with

McK-TSB-C Door cord with gray/black caps 18" cord
McK-TSB-CXL Door cord with gray/black caps 36" cord
How to Order
McKinney Electrical Power Transfer
  Installs in the door and frame edges
  Accepts a thick cable and protects it within a flexible steel shield
  Device that will work on most doors hung using butt hinges, continuous
hinges or pivots
  Will not function on a center pivot door
Part Number Description
McK-EPT Electrical power transfer
McK-EPTL Electrical power transfer, long
McK-EL-EPT ElectroLynx® EPT -12 wire
McK-EL-EPTL ElectroLynx EPTL -12 wire
How to Order
EPT can be ordered with
ElectroLynx by specifying
McK-EL-EPT or McK-EL-EPTL.
Tr
an
sf
er
 D
ev
ic
e
So
lu
ti
o
n
s
14
800-810-WIRE (9473)  | www.assaabloydooraccessories.us
Check the web site for the up-to-date catalog
Copyright © 2009-2018, ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole
or in part without the express written permission of ASSA ABLOY Accessories and Door Controls Group, Inc. is prohibited.
Service Kit and Tools
Miscellaneous
Parts
Part Number Description
1 bag (100 pc) QC-RF2 Female receptacle (2ckt)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-RF4 Female receptacle (4ckt)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-RF8 Female receptacle (8ckt)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-RM2 Male plug (2ckt)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-RM4 Male plug (4ckt)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-RM8 Male plug (8ckt)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-FT2024 Female terminal (AWG 20-24)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-FT2630 Female terminal (AWG 26-30)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-MT2024 Male terminal (AWG 20-24)
1 bag (100 pc) QC-MT2630 Male terminal (AWG 26-30)
1 bag (100 pc) POE-MT2024 Male Terminal (AWG 20-24)
1 bag (100 pc) POE-RM6 Male Plug
1 bag (100 pc) POE-RF6 Female Plug
1 bag (100 pc) POE-MT2630 Male Terminal
1 bag (100 pc) POE-FT2630 Female Terminal
1 bag (10 pc) QC-DCC Pinning assembly guide
The plug and receptacle connectors are designed to mate and
lock together as shown in the figure. Plug the connectors onto
each other with the locking mechanism aligned as indicated.
Locking mechanism
Male plug (8 circuit)
Female
receptacle
(8 circuit)
Female receptacle requires
female terminal
Male plug requires
male terminal
QC-R003 Molex Hand Crimp Tool
The crimp tool is required for adding Molex terminals
(connector pins) to wires used with ElectroLynx® products.
The tool is intended for low volume, or repair
requirements only.
QC-R002 Extraction Tool
The extraction tool is a simple hand tool used to remove
damaged terminals from an ElectroLynx female receptacle or
male plug.
QC-R001 Service Kit
The service kit includes a quantity of every different type of
connector and terminal required for repairing product